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Addressing Your Questions and Concerns     

 People often become frustrated when they have a question or concern relating to the school system because 

they're not sure who to contact for an answer. The chart below lists some of the most common issues people 

ask about, and shows who the appropriate person is to contact.  

Classroom Teacher 

First step for any issue pertaining to classroom issue 

Classroom rules or consequences 

Homework or assignments 

School Principal 

Second step for any of the above issues, if unsatisfied with the Teacher's response 

First step for any issue pertaining to individual school 

Student registration 

Student schedules 

Student suspensions 

Report card concerns 

Teacher's conduct 

School safety and security 

School Code of Behaviour 

School budget and fundraising 

School council issues 

School Superintendent 

Second step for any of the above issues, if unsatisfied with the Principal's response 

Alternate attendance requests 

Suspension appeals 

Trustee 

Third step on any issues if unsatisfied with both the Principal's and School Superintendent's response (often 

will help facilitate resolution by directing back to the above) 

Any item on a Board agenda 

Board policies under review 

Board budget 

Issues in the community 

News reports 

Ideas for new Board initiatives 

Collective bargaining issues 

http://www.joshmatlow.ca/directory.html


Board Office 

Continuing Education 

Night and summer school 

Adult education 

ESL 

Board documents 

TRUSTEES OF THE TORONTO CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 

You can check what ward you live in by going to: 
http://www.tcdsb.org/BOARD/TRUSTEESOFTHEBOARD/Pages/default.aspx and typing in your home 
address. 

TCDSB 
Ward 

Trustee Telephone/Fax Email 
City  

Ward  

1 Peter Jakovcic 416-512-3401  peter.jakovcic@tcdsb.org 1,2,4 

2 Ann 
Andrachuk 
Chair 

416-512-3402  ann.andrachuk@tcdsb.org  3,5,6 

3 Sal Piccininni 
Vice-Chair 

416-512-3403  sal.piccininni@tcdsb.org  7, 12 

4 Patrizia 
Bottoni 

416-512-3404  patrizia.bottoni@tcdsb.org  8, 9, 10 

5 Maria Rizzo  416-512-3405  maria.rizzo@tcdsb.org  15,16,23,24,25  

6 Frank D'Amico 416-512-3406  frank.damico@tcdsb.org  11, 17, 21 

7 John Del 
Grande 

416-512-3407  john.delgrande@tcdsb.org  33,37, 39 

8 Garry Tanuan 416-512-3408  garry.tanuan@tcdsb.org  41,42, 44 

9 Jo-Ann Davis 416-512-3409  jo-ann.davis@tcdsb.org  19, 20, 31, 34 

10 Barbara 
Poplawski 

416-512-3410  barbara.poplawski@tcdsb.org  13, 14, 18 

11 Angela 
Kennedy 

416-512-3411  angela.kennedy@tcdsb.org  29, 30, 31, 34 

12 Nancy 
Crawford 
Honorary 
Treasurer 

416-512-3412  paul.crawford@tcdsb.org  35, 36, 38, 43 

Student  Andrew 
Walker 
Student 
Trustee 

416-512-3413 andrew.walker@tcdsb.org  Student Trustee 

 

See next page for TDSB Trustee Information 
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THE  TORONTO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD (TDSB)  TRUSTEES DIRECTORY & CONTACT INFORMATION 

You can see a map of the wards at: http://www.tdsb.on.ca/boardroom/trustees/  

 

TDSB 
Ward 

Trustee Telephone Email 
City  

Ward  

1 John Hastings 416-397-3071 john.hastings@tdsb.on.ca  Etobicoke North 

2 Chris Glover 416-397-3106 chris.glover@tdsb.on.ca Etobicoke Centre 

3 Pamela Gough 416-393-1972 pamela.gough@tdsb.on.ca Etobicoke-Lakeshore 

4 Stephnie Payne 416-397-2441 stephnie.payne@tdsb.on.ca York West 

5 Howard Kaplan 416-395-8406 howard.kaplan@tdsb.on.ca York Centre 

6 Chris Tonks 416-397-3098 chris.tonks@tdsb.on.ca  York South-Weston 

7 Irene Atkinson 416-397-3091 irene.atkinson@tdsb.on.ca Parkdale-High Park 

8 Howard 
Goodman 

416-395-8403 howard.goodman@tdsb.on.ca Eglinton-Lawrence 

9 Maria 
Rodrigues 

416-397-3069 maria.rodrigues@tdsb.on.ca Davenport 

10 Chris Bolton 416-397-3100 chris@chrisbolton.ca Trinity - Spadina 

11 Shelley Laskin 416-397-3094 shelley.laskin@tdsb.on.ca St. Paul's 

12 Mari Rutka 416-395-8411 mari.rutka@tdsb.on.ca Willowdale 

13  Gerri Gershon 416-395-8408 gerri.gershon@tdsb.on.ca Don Valley West 

14 Sheila Ward 416-397-3028 sheila.ward@tdsb.on.ca Toronto Centre-Rosedale 

15 Cathy Dandy 416-397-3083 cathy.dandy@tdsb.on.ca  Toronto-Danforth 

16 Sheila Cary-
Meagher 

416-395-8413 Sheila.Cary-Meagher@tdsb.on.ca Beaches-East York 

17 Harout 
Manougian 

416-397-3086 Harout.Manougian@tdsb.on.ca Don Valley East 

18 Elizabeth 
Moyer 

416-393-8815 elizabeth.moyer@tdsb.on.ca Scarborough-Agincourt 

19 David Smith 416-397-3104 david.smith4@tdsb.on.ca Scarborough Centre 

20 Sam 
Sotiropoulos 

416-397-3066 Sam.Sotiropoulos@tdsb.on.ca  Scarborough-Agincourt 

21 Shaun Chen 416-397-3077 shaun.chen@tdsb.on.ca Scarborough-Rouge River 

22 Jerry Chadwick 416-397-3096 jerry.chadwick@tdsb.on.ca Scarborough East 

Student Hirad Zafari 
 

416-397-3491 hirad.zafari@tdsb.on.ca 
 

 

Student Kourosh 
Houshmand 

416-397-3491 Kourosh.Houshmand@tdsb.on.ca  
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